



12.12.2022
Item No.10.
Suman
Ct.42

S.A. 146 of 2019
With
CAN 3 of 2022
(This CAN not found in file)
With
CAN 4 of 2022

Messrs G. K. Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee

Mr. S. Banerjee
Mr. Indranil Banerjee
..for the petitioner

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee
Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee
Ms. Sweta Mohanty
..for the respondents

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the respondent is inclined to file an affidavit-in-opposition against an application for recalling of the final order passed in S.A. 146 of 2019.

The respondent is at liberty to file such affidavit-in-opposition on or before 5th January, 2023 and serve a copy of the same to the learned advocate for the petitioner.



The petitioner is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if any by 12th January, 2023.

The matter be listed as a specially fixed matter on **16th January, 2023 at 2 P.M.**

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)