



2019:CHC-AS:516

16.01.2023

Sl. No.08.

List – D/L

Mithun

Ct.No.42

**SA 146 of 2019
With
CAN/3/2022, CAN/4/2022**

**Messrs G.K.Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee**

Mr. Probal Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sushmita Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Mohanty, Adv.

... for the appellant.

Affidavit-in-opposition against an application being CAN 4 of 2022 be taken on record.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, petitioner is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply within 31st January, 2023 and serve a copy of the same to the learned Advocate on record for the opposite party.

Matter be listed for hearing under the heading “Specially Fixed Matter” on **3rd February, 2023** at **2 P.M.**

All connected applications be listed on the date fixed.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J)