



2019:CHC-AS:516

15.09.2023
Sl. No. 06
Suman
Ct.No.42.

S.A. 146 of 2019
With
CAN 3 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2022

Messrs G. K. Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee
Ms. Vidisha Gupta
..for the respondent

The instant appeal is fixed today for hearing of an application for review of the order of dismissal. The learned advocate for the petitioner remains absent due to his illness.

In view of such circumstances, the instant appeal is adjourned today and fixed as a last chance on **29th September, 2023.**

No further time shall be granted on any reason whatsoever.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)