



2019:CHC-AS:516

21.3. 2025
item No.29
n.b.
ct. no.24

**SA 146 of 2019
with
CAN 3 of 2022
+
CAN 4 of 2022**

**M/s. G. K. Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee**

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee,
Ms. Sonia Das,
..... for the appellant.
Mr. Suchit Banerjee,
.... For the respondent.

On the prayer of the learned senior advocate for the respondent, let the matter be fixed for hearing on March 26, 2025 at 2.00 P.M. under the heading “Specially Fixed Matter”.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)