



2019:CHC-AS:516

25.07.2025
Ct. no.655
Sl. No.37
(Nandita)

**SA 146 of 2019
With
CAN 3 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2022**

**Messrs G.K. Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee
(Assigned)**

Ms. Sushmita Chatterjee,
Ms. Sonia Das

....for the Appellant

1. This matter has come by way of assignment by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. Learned Advocate for the appellant is present.
3. Nobody is present to represent the respondent.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on **18th September, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)