



S/L 150
10.08.2026
Court No.655
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 146 of 2019
With
IA NO: CAN/3/2022, CAN/4/2022

Messrs G.K. Sports
Vs.
Sudhir Kumar Banerjee

Ms. Sonali Panda.

... for the Appellant.

Ms. Taharima Khatun.

... for the Appellant.

1. Both the parties are represented by the learned Advocates.
2. It is said by the learned Advocate for the appellant that the decree passed by the learned Trial Court has already been executed and possession in respect of the suit property was handed over to the decree holder.
3. The appellant is directed to submit the order passed on 16th April, 2026 by the Executing Court on date fixed.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 20th August, 2026.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)