



2019:CHC-AS:516

20.08.2026
Court No.655
DL/Item No.-203
[Milan]

SA 146 of 2019
With
CAN/3/2022
CAN/4/2022

MESSRS G.K. SPORTS
VS
SUDHIR KUMAR BANERJEE

Mr. Suchit Banerjee

....for the Respondent/Opposite Party

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. The learned advocate representing the respondent/opposite party is present.
3. On the prayer made by the learned advocate appearing for the respondent/opposite party, fix for hearing of the case on 16th September, 2026.
4. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the respondent that he shall communicate the order about the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the appellant.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)